of tho letter of acceptance issued by tho respondent 
tot-ho appolla11t after receiving its tender. 

In this ktter written on August 31, 1949 tho 
resoondent svatod as follow~ : 

"Dea.r Sirs, 

Ref :-Your tendor No. &nd date Xii. 
Your offer is hereby accepted for a. 

quantity of 1704 Cwta. and 2 qrs. (One thousand 
seven hundred and four hundred weights and 
two quarters only) of Oil Cocoa.nut conform­
ing to specification Xo. IM. 13i0 (d) at 
R~. 89/6/- (Rupees eightynin'l and annas six 
only) per Cwt. packed in non-returnable sound, 
strong 45 gallon drums, delivery ex-godowna.t 
Calcutta by 3'l·9-49 or earlier if possible